
Sun-Pee Wee                 
                                                                                

Jackpot Total = $    0.00, Rider count = 10                                  

                                                                                

     1D Time = 19.100, Placings = 10, Pool = $    0.00                       

                                                                                

                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 19.100                 Callie Jane Lajcak -05 on Miss Malan           

   2nd 26.253                 Eastyn Paul-Mehalski -05 on Monte              

   3rd 36.325                 Benji Delgado on Big Pony                      

   4th 37.754                 Taylor Hollar-05 on Cash                       

   5th 41.384                 Braylon Kincade-05 on Sue Fooled Ya            

   6th 41.831                 Aubree Vilaseinor-03 on TT Redneck Rascal      

   7th 47.097                 Carlie Hulsebos on Mucho                       

   8th 50.521                 Josie Teubert on Honey                         

   9th 50.564                 Urijah Kincade-05 on Sue Fooled Ya             

  10th 77.570                 Kinsey Wolf-04 on Partner                      

                                                                                

 

Sun-Jackpot Barrels               
                                                                                

Paying to  4 placings, Jackpot Total = $   612.00, Rider count = 44          

                                                                                

     1D Time = 15.717, Placings =  5, Pool = $  199.20                       

     2D Time = 16.217, Placings = 12, Pool = $  176.10                       

     3D Time = 16.717, Placings = 14, Pool = $  129.90                       

     4D Time = 17.717, Placings =  6, Pool = $  106.80                       

                     Not Placed = 7                                          

                                                                                

                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 15.717 $ 80.00         Mikayleigh Hitchings-05 on Hollywood Sugar Lyn 

   2nd 15.887 $ 60.00         Kerri Kulas on Hunter                          

   3rd 16.002 $ 40.00         Angel Morrison on Magnum                       

   4th 16.037 $ 20.00         Skyelar Rounds on Winsurfen                    

   5th 16.212                 Becky Barton on Duals Hickory                  

                                                                                

                               2D Placings                                   

   1st 16.286 $ 70.00         Kaelei Trudeau-05 on My Little Cookie          

   2nd 16.288 $ 53.00         Dawn Wernette 03 on Fin                        

   3rd 16.298 $ 35.00         Suzy Lilly -03 on HF Jettin To Win             

   4th 16.519 $ 18.00         Sherri Houtstra-00 on Little Phat Catt         

   5th 16.533                 Kathy Rebh-03 on Ima Frenchmans Hero           

   6th 16.537                 Rachel King -04 on Investors Tuff Dude         

   7th 16.563                 Marna Whited -04 on Storm Troopin              

   8th 16.592                 Kelsy Potter -00 on Image                      

   9th 16.603                 Dominique Ricotta 04 on A Powered Clu          

  10th 16.641                 Olivia Valleau-02 on Down Home Luck            

  11th 16.656                 Nicole Gould -04 on Yo Money Or Else           

  12th 16.673                 Erica Matherly on Snoop Dogg                   

                                                                                

                               3D Placings                                   

   1st 16.795 $ 52.00         Tiffani Gleason -05 on CDs Solena Doc          

   2nd 16.870 $ 39.00         Romana Strich -03 on Miss Playdox              

   3rd 16.960 $ 26.00         Rebecca King -00 on Marshmellow                

   4th 17.007 $ 13.00         Devin Brown -03 on Sallycini                   

   5th 17.117                 Samantha Fritz on Crackers                     

   6th 17.142                 Kelsey Moran on Imalittlewestern               

   7th 17.328                 Suzy Lilly -03 on Bug Dipped In Chocolate      

   8th 17.369                 Christina Richard on Royal Dashing Whisky      

   9th 17.409                 Sandy Rone-05 on Im Skippin To The Music       

  10th 17.462                 Sienna Echols on Titus                         

  11th 17.481                 Elizabeth Coe -05 on Go Zoey Go                

  12th 17.687                 Hanna Hollis -05 on Burning Ringo Fire         



  13th 17.707                 Wanda Kuripla on D.B.J. John Henry             

  14th 17.714                 Pam Strode-05 on Chex's Lucky Blue             

                                                                                

                               4D Placings                                   

   1st 17.730 $ 43.00         Emily Crambell -04 on Zans Tender Fletch       

   2nd 18.049 $ 32.00         Marna Whited -04 on Rosalita                   

   3rd 18.275 $ 21.00         Rich Coe -05 on Rare                           

   4th 18.381 $ 11.00         Tena Ladner -02 on GoGetDustyDaelee            

   5th 24.032                 Jamie Colthorp -02 on Giterdunwith Luck        

   6th 25.823                 Ahrielle Blonde NM on Ivy                      

SCR    400.000                Shajnett Huffman -05 on Bayou Jill             

N/T    403.201                Lindsay London on Cheeting Cash                

N/T    416.195                Kelsey Kakocski -03 on Midnight Sonsation      

N/T    416.519                Dillon Deal -00 on Bucks Miss Megalena         

N/T    416.589                Miranda Smith -02 on CJ Little Black           

N/T    416.996                Suzy Lilly -03 on Eye Opening Candy            

N/T    418.067                Amy Korre-00ck on Senior Brook                 

                                                                                

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 Sun-NBHA Open                  
                                                                                

Paying to  6 placings, Jackpot Total = $  4000.00, Rider count = 130         

                                                                                

     1D Time = 15.167, Placings =  2, Pool = $ 1260.00                       

     2D Time = 15.667, Placings = 10, Pool = $ 1130.00                       

     3D Time = 16.167, Placings = 50, Pool = $  870.00                       

     4D Time = 17.167, Placings = 44, Pool = $  740.00                       

                     Not Placed = 24                                         

                                                                                

                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 15.167 $668.00 MI05         Kaily Sooy 05 on Flashy Miss Ease         

   2nd 15.478 $592.00 MI05         Sheri Wenger -05 on Brutus Maximus        

                                                                                

                               2D Placings                                   

   1st 15.772 $316.00              Kerri Kulas on Hunter                     

   2nd 15.889 $249.00 4            Wanda Kuripla on Sticks and Stones        

   3rd 15.913 $203.00              Angel Morrison on Magnum                  

   4th 15.928 $158.00 0200         Bobbi Hinkley -02 on Front Row Flash      

   5th 15.952 $113.00 MI05         Rod Bays -05 on WW He Gone                

   6th 16.046 $ 90.00 MI05         Kit Bounds -05 on Jiffy Sixes             

   7th 16.058                      Ally Colthorp-04 on Miss Sassys Whizz     

   8th 16.147         4            Wanda Kuripla -04 on KF Im A Smashing Bug 

   9th 16.152         MI04         Nicole Gould -04 on Yo Money Or Else      

  10th 16.157                      Kaelei Trudeau-05 on My Little Cookie     

                                                                                

                               3D Placings                                   

   1st 16.213 $244.00 MI05         Lynsey Paul-Mehalski -05 on Slew of Sixes 

   2nd 16.242 $191.00              Kelsey Kakocski -03 on Midnight Sonsation 

   3rd 16.252 $157.00 MI05         Hope Hulsebus-05 on Honor The Bunny       

   4th 16.273 $122.00 MI03         Suzy Lilly -03 on HF Jettin To Win        

   5th 16.289 $ 87.00 MI05         Kaily Sooy 05 on Sonic Dunn Dancin        

   6th 16.296 $ 70.00 0500         Becky Barton on Duals Hickory             

   7th 16.311                      Marna Whited -04 on Storm Troopin         

   8th 16.320                      Ally Colthorp-04 on Hanks Extra Cash      

   9th 16.405         MI05         Rass Pederson on California Cash 37       

  10th 16.417         MI05         Jessica Lajcak -05 on Fools Com In First  

  11th 16.450                      Dominique Ricotta 04 on A Powered Clu     

  12th 16.458                      Lori Cox-00 on Sundays Sermon             

  13th 16.470         MI05         Kristine Saltz -03 on A Busy Lady         

  14th 16.475                      Alex Garcia-03 on TT Redneck Rascall      

  15th 16.476         3            Sabrina Edwards on Phantoms Red Rocket    

  16th 16.498                      Emily Crambell -04 on Zans Tender Fletch  

  17th 16.520                      Gailyn Daggett -00 on Indys Crystal Moon- 

  18th 16.529                      Miranda Smith -02 on CJ Little Black      

  19th 16.534                      Julie Wolf-04 on Play Em Twisted          

  20th 16.557         2            Miranda Smith on Goodspeed Too Fame       

  21st 16.562         3            Kathy Rebh-03 on Ima Frenchmans Hero      

  22nd 16.621                      Wayne Rasmussen-00 on Bucks Miss Magalena 

  23rd 16.629                      Samantha Fritz on Crackers                

  24th 16.635         MI05         Karey Potter -00 on MJ                    

  25th 16.639                      Lorrie Hagenbuch-05 on RC                 

  26th 16.672         MI05         Elizabeth Coe -05 on One Groovy Concept   

  27th 16.673                      Julia Taylor -04 on Dashing Bayou         

  28th 16.681                      Kelsey Moran on Imalittlewestern          

  29th 16.683         MI05         Barbie Stayton 05 on Mi French Kitty      

  30th 16.689                      Rachel King -04 on Investors Tuff Dude    

  31st 16.702                      Dawn Wernette 03 on Fin                   

  32nd 16.716                      Mindy Silverman-00 on Allee Way Strut     

  33rd 16.744                      Gailyn Daggett -00 on Lynx Jay Bar-Y      

  34th 16.760                      Rebecca King -00 on Marshmellow           

  35th 16.799         MI03         Lil Rassmussen -03 on Doc                 

  36th 16.817         MI05         Kelsy Potter -00 on Image                 



  37th 16.820                      Erica Matherly on Snoop Dogg              

  38th 16.828         MI00         Dillon Deal -00 on Maxmum Spice           

  39th 16.842         MI05         Emma Holden -05 on Montis Jewel           

  40th 16.871         MI05         Larry Teubert on Brownie                  

  41st 16.880         0500         LuAnn Potter-05 on Buck                   

  42nd 16.890                      Sara Taylor on Bandit                     

  43rd 16.898                      Christina Richard on Royal Dashing Whisky 

  44th 16.909         MI03         Suzy Lilly -03 on Eye Opening Candy       

  45th 16.980         MI05         Tiffani Gleason -05 on CDs Solena Doc     

  46th 17.060         MI05         Rass Pederson on HQH  Cinch               

  47th 17.074         5            Pam Strode-05 on Chex's Lucky Blue        

  48th 17.097                      Pattie Marshall -05 on Miss Lasso Whizz   

  49th 17.100                      Ethan Ward-05 on Intended Tuff            

  50th 17.109         MI05         Amanda Kincade -05 on Sue Fooled Ya       

                                                                                

                               4D Placings                                   

   1st 17.174 $207.00 MI03         Sherri Yager -03 on Ouorra Bono           

   2nd 17.250 $163.00 2            Jamie Colthorp -02 on Giterdunwith Luck   

   3rd 17.261 $133.00 MI00         Jayne Lynn -00 on Pass Em For Gold        

   4th 17.287 $104.00              Wanda Kuripla on D.B.J. John Henry        

   5th 17.310 $ 74.00              Sherri Houtstra-00 on Little Phat Catt    

   6th 17.372 $ 59.00              Ariana Kakoczki-03 on Midnight Barr Hoppe 

   7th 17.402                      Brad Marshall -05 on Dis Buggy Can Scoot  

   8th 17.406                      Pattie Marshall -05 on Bob                

   9th 17.431         0500         Sandy Rone-05 on Im Skippin To The Music  

  10th 17.463                      Sienna Echols on Titus                    

Tie    17.463         MI03         Jeri Witzel -03 on Run Lika Phantom       

  12th 17.466         MI05         Sheri Wenger -05 on Coins Are Flyin       

  13th 17.513                      Grace Korreck -00 on Jackson              

  14th 17.533         3            Alisha Wonsey-03 on DTS Little Mocha JR   

  15th 17.535         3            Jenny Hough -03 on Rockin Blue Shadow     

  16th 17.559                      Bobbi Hinkley -02 on Shotgun Muchacho     

  17th 17.608         MI03         Randy Curtis -03 on Watch The Glo         

  18th 17.627         0300         Sueann Unger-03 on Super Smart Chevelle   

  19th 17.701         MI05         Emma Holden -05 on Hard Cash King         

  20th 17.706         MI02         Tim Shook -02 on Zippo Mr Sass            

  21st 17.732                      Denise Jones -05 on Bullys Lady Love      

  22nd 17.770         MI03         Sherri Yager -03 on Bugs Rocket Bar       

  23rd 17.907         MI05         Hanna Hollis -05 on Burning Ringo Fire    

  24th 18.008                      Romana Strich -03 on Miss Playdox         

  25th 18.024                      Anna Taylor -04 on Call Someone Who Cares 

  26th 18.047                      Devin Brown -03 on Sallycini              

  27th 18.064                      Gailyn Daggett -00 on Moon Flit Bar-Y     

  28th 18.120                      Johnnie Stayton -05 on Comet's Busy Heart 

  29th 18.140         MI05         Juliana Hagenbuch -05 on Charm            

  30th 18.197         MI02         Tena Ladner -02 on GoGetDustyDaelee       

  31st 18.213                      Rochelle Geeck -03 on Dixie Chic Martini  

  32nd 18.255                      Leah Stern on Dreamer                     

  33rd 18.413         MI05         Amy Korreck -00 on Spin                   

  34th 18.467                      Ella Stern on Spirit                      

  35th 18.535         4            Jody Radniesky-04 on JQ Miss Make Me      

  36th 18.799                      Marna Whited -04 on Rosalita              

  37th 18.815                      Patti Wright-05 on Shadows Cody 2000      

  38th 20.581                      Cortney Homant on Smoke N' Loot           

  39th 20.588                      Ahrielle Blonde NM on Ivy                 

  40th 21.254         MI05         Bobbie Jo Ward -05 on Cheetin Cash        

  41st 21.682         MI03         Brenda Hoekstra -03 on Chics Rock         

  42nd 23.444         MI05         Bonnie Huffman -05 on Rueben              

  43rd 23.636         0500         Bryce Eigsti-05 on Money For Corona       

  44th 34.850                      Shajnett Huffman -05 on Bayou Jill        

SCR    400.000         3           Lynn Nichparenko-03 on Ante Up Red        

SCR    400.000         MI04        Matt Strawn -04 on Bito Sport             

SCR    400.000         MI05        Jeff Hause -05 on Savior                  



SCR    400.000         MI04        Julie Strawn -04 on Abbey                 

SCR    400.000         MI04        Julie Strawn -04 on Blue Burning Flame    

SCR    400.000         MI00        Cheyanne Johnson -00 on Hollywood Lil Jac 

SCR    400.000         MI04        Matt Strawn -04 on Wrangler Flick         

SCR    400.000         MI00        Cindy Allen -MI00 on Bunny Spears-Y       

N/T    415.611         MI05        Mikayleigh Hitchings-05 on Hollywood Suga 

N/T    416.075                     Vicki VanVelsen 05 on Miracle of Zevi     

N/T    416.310         MI05        Elizabeth Coe -05 on Go Zoey Go           

N/T    416.578         MI05        Barbie Stayton 05 on Beach Traffic        

N/T    416.648                     Olivia Valleau-02 on Down Home Luck       

N/T    416.669                     Skyelar Rounds on Winsurfen               

N/T    416.857         MI05        Kelsy Potter -00 on Ice                   

N/T    417.412                     Hope Hulsebus -05 on Aintnoplain Bunny    

N/T    417.874                     Olivia Valleau -02 on Frost and Lace      

N/T    418.105                     Debbie Hitchings-05 on A Regal Ladybug    

N/T    418.583                     Suzy Lilly -03 on Bug Dipped In Chocolate 

N/T    418.787                     Olivia Valleau-02 on Here For The Party   

N/T    420.089         00YE        Chrissy Silverman-00 on DC Lil Bit A Cash 

N/T    426.838                     Hanna Simpson-05 on Skeet                 

N/T    428.095         0400        Kelli Worth -04 on Scarlette              

N/T    434.217         MI03        Randy Curtis -03 on Moon Star And Plantar 

                                                                                

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Sun-NBHA Senior                 
                                                                                

Paying to  4 placings, Jackpot Total = $   580.00, Rider count = 40          

                                                                                

     1D Time = 15.889, Placings = 11, Pool = $  273.33                       

     2D Time = 16.889, Placings = 18, Pool = $  177.33                       

     3D Time = 17.889, Placings =  8, Pool = $  129.33                       

                     Not Placed = 3                                          

                                                                                

                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 15.889 $109.00 4            Wanda Kuripla on Sticks and Stones        

   2nd 15.928 $ 82.00 0200         Bobbi Hinkley -02 on Front Row Flash      

   3rd 15.952 $ 55.00 MI05         Rod Bays -05 on WW He Gone                

   4th 16.046 $ 27.00 MI05         Kit Bounds -05 on Jiffy Sixes             

   5th 16.147         4            Wanda Kuripla -04 on KF Im A Smashing Bug 

   6th 16.520                      Gailyn Daggett -00 on Indys Crystal Moon- 

   7th 16.562         3            Kathy Rebh-03 on Ima Frenchmans Hero      

   8th 16.681         MI03         Randy Curtis -03 on Moon Star And Plantar 

   9th 16.744                      Gailyn Daggett -00 on Lynx Jay Bar-Y      

  10th 16.799         MI03         Lil Rassmussen -03 on Doc                 

  11th 16.880         0500         LuAnn Potter-05 on Buck                   

                                                                                

                               2D Placings                                   

   1st 16.977 $ 71.00              Lori Cox-00 on Sundays Sermon             

   2nd 16.985 $ 53.00 MI03         Sherri Yager -03 on Ouorra Bono           

   3rd 17.074 $ 35.00 5            Pam Strode-05 on Chex's Lucky Blue        

   4th 17.097 $ 18.00              Pattie Marshall -05 on Miss Lasso Whizz   

   5th 17.250         MI02         Tim Shook -02 on Zippo Mr Sass            

   6th 17.261         MI00         Jayne Lynn -00 on Pass Em For Gold        

   7th 17.287                      Wanda Kuripla on D.B.J. John Henry        

   8th 17.310                      Sherri Houtstra-00 on Little Phat Catt    

   9th 17.402                      Brad Marshall -05 on Dis Buggy Can Scoot  

  10th 17.406                      Pattie Marshall -05 on Bob                

  11th 17.431         0500         Sandy Rone-05 on Im Skippin To The Music  

  12th 17.447         0300         Sueann Unger-03 on Super Smart Chevelle   

  13th 17.463         MI03         Jeri Witzel -03 on Run Lika Phantom       

  14th 17.535         3            Jenny Hough -03 on Rockin Blue Shadow     

  15th 17.559                      Bobbi Hinkley -02 on Shotgun Muchacho     

  16th 17.608         MI03         Randy Curtis -03 on Watch The Glo         

  17th 17.732                      Denise Jones -05 on Bullys Lady Love      

  18th 17.770         MI03         Sherri Yager -03 on Bugs Rocket Bar       

                                                                                

                               3D Placings                                   

   1st 18.064 $ 52.00              Gailyn Daggett -00 on Moon Flit Bar-Y     

   2nd 18.365 $ 39.00              Debbie Hitchings-05 on A Regal Ladybug    

   3rd 18.535 $ 26.00 4            Jody Radniesky-04 on JQ Miss Make Me      

   4th 18.804 $ 13.00              Tim Droptiny -02 on Go Get Dusty Daelee   

   5th 18.815                      Patti Wright-05 on Shadows Cody 2000      

   6th 19.256                      Jayne Lynn -00 on Blue Rock Tough         

   7th 21.907         MI05         Bonnie Huffman -05 on Rueben              

   8th 40.913                      Bonnie Huffman -05 on Bayou Jill          

SCR    400.000         MI05        Jeff Hause -05 on Savior                  

SCR    400.000         3           Lynn Nichparenko-03 on Ante Up Red        

SCR    400.000         MI00        Cindy Allen -MI00 on Bunny Spears-Y       

                                                                                

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Sun-NBHA Youth                  
                                                                                

Paying to  4 placings, Jackpot Total = $   628.00, Rider count = 44          

                                                                                

     1D Time = 15.167, Placings =  2, Pool = $  297.33                       

     2D Time = 16.167, Placings = 18, Pool = $  191.73                       

     3D Time = 17.167, Placings = 12, Pool = $  138.93                       

                     Not Placed = 12                                         

                                                                                

                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 15.167 $164.00 MI05         Kaily Sooy 05 on Flashy Miss Ease         

   2nd 15.804 $134.00              Kaelei Trudeau-05 on My Little Cookie     

                                                                                

                               2D Placings                                   

   1st 16.179 $ 77.00 MI05         Elizabeth Coe -05 on Go Zoey Go           

   2nd 16.198 $ 58.00              Ally Colthorp-04 on Miss Sassys Whizz     

   3rd 16.242 $ 38.00              Kelsey Kakocski -03 on Midnight Sonsation 

   4th 16.267 $ 19.00 MI05         Elizabeth Coe -05 on One Groovy Concept   

   5th 16.289         MI05         Kaily Sooy 05 on Sonic Dunn Dancin        

   6th 16.430                      Rachel King -04 on Investors Tuff Dude    

   7th 16.525                      Samantha Fritz on Duals Hickory           

   8th 16.529                      Miranda Smith -02 on CJ Little Black      

   9th 16.542                      Kaitlin Sanger -03 on Magnum              

  10th 16.557         2            Miranda Smith on Goodspeed Too Fame       

  11th 16.580                      Samantha Fritz on Crackers                

  12th 16.698                      Erica Matherly on Snoop Dogg              

  13th 16.745                      Christina Richard on Royal Dashing Whisky 

  14th 16.773                      Juliana Hagenbuch-05 on RC                

  15th 16.813                      Anna Taylor -04 on Dashing Bayou          

  16th 16.840                      Ally Colthorp-04 on Hanks Extra Cash      

  17th 17.060                      Kaili Sanger on Brandy                    

  18th 17.100                      Ethan Ward-05 on Intended Tuff            

                                                                                

                               3D Placings                                   

   1st 17.241 $ 56.00 MI05         London Paul-Mehalski -05 on Cuz Carona Ki 

   2nd 17.247 $ 42.00              Rebecca King -00 on Marshmellow           

   3rd 17.251 $ 28.00              Miranda Smith on Jack                     

   4th 17.372 $ 14.00              Ariana Kakoczki-03 on Midnight Barr Hoppe 

   5th 17.493                      Grace Korreck -00 on Jackson              

   6th 17.560                      Leah Stern on Dreamer                     

   7th 17.603                      Anna Taylor -04 on Call Someone Who Cares 

   8th 17.701         MI05         Emma Holden -05 on Hard Cash King         

   9th 18.657                      Gabby Kakoczki -03 on Midnight Barr Hoppe 

  10th 18.825                      Hanna Simpson-05 on Skeet                 

  11th 22.389         0500         Bryce Eigsti-05 on Money For Corona       

  12th 34.207                      Lily Taylor -04 on Gablin Poco Bueno      

N/T    416.395         MI05        Mikayleigh Hitchings-05 on Hollywood Suga 

N/T    416.648                     Olivia Valleau-02 on Down Home Luck       

N/T    416.677                     Kelsey Moran on Imalittlewestern          

N/T    417.348         MI05        Juliana Hagenbuch -05 on Charm            

N/T    418.787                     Olivia Valleau-02 on Here For The Party   

N/T    423.430                     Bryce Eigsti on Whizz                     

N/T    427.271                     Olivia Valleau -02 on Frost and Lace      

N/T    428.095         0400        Kelli Worth -04 on Scarlette              

N/T    437.306                     Ella Stern on Spirit                      

N/T    437.493         MI05        Emma Holden -05 on Montis Jewel           

N/T    442.877                     Emma Holden -05 on Montis Kentucky Lass   

N/T    451.056                     Skyelar Rounds on Winsurfen               

 


